

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

| PURCHASE OR | DER | 74362 | No | 74362 |
|-----------------------------|-------|------------|----------|------------|
| FOR SUPPLIES P. R. NO. PHAR | | | | 10/11/22 / |
| MODE OF PRO | CUREN | | Dated: _ | 10/11/22 |
| CS No. | | | AC No. | |
| DATE OF PO | lanu | ary 9, 202 | 3 (| |

| TO: Sup Address | | ıler (| Contractor 5/F West | | ROS. PHILIPP a Offices, Capitol (| A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O | co Avenue, Brgy. Orar | ndo, Pasig City | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| Is to be | made: | Gro | terials Ma | ection/Unit when agement Dir., PCMC Bldg. | | Performano | riod: 7 working day e Security Posted: ashier's / Manager' . No | Surety Bond's Check No. | Surety BM 1No. 6(17) 157 298, 167, 90 | | |
| Item No. | QTY. | | UNIT | The someth | - tolescerife d | ARTICLES | h nog sa | UNIT COST | TOTAL COS | Т | |
| 1 | 40,000 | | tab / | | ine Besylate tab | 3.80 ~ | 152,000.00 | 1 | | | |
| 2 | 80,000 | 1 | tab ′ | Amlodipir | ard" 10mg tab [G ine Besylate tab ard" 5mg tab [Ge | 1.90 < | 152,000.00 | , | | | |
| 3 | 4,000 | 1 | vi ′ | Insulin Bip | phasic Isophane H et 70/30 "Injecti | | 389,600.00 | 1 | | | |
| 4 | 1,000 | - | vi - | Insulin Ison | ophane Human (re et N " Injection [G | | 101,400.00 | 1 | | | |
| 5 | 1,000 | 1 | vi - | Insulin Reg | gular Human (reco | C) - 106.40 - | 106,400.00 | 1 | | | |
| 6 | 200 | - | tab / | "Insuget R" Injection [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Pakistan] Simvastatin tab 40mg "Simvoget" 40mg Tablet [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Pakistan] | | | | 3.29 | 658.00 | - | |
| | | | | | ***Nothir | | 902,058.00 vvvvvvvvvv | 1 | | | |
| | | | | Conforme to the attached Terms of Reference For the use of Pharmacy Division (CY-2023) To be sourced from Revolving Fund (RF) Il deliveries shall have at least One (1) year expiration po VAT EXEMPT | | | Y-2023) nd (RF) | (Nine Hundred Two Thousand Fifty Eight Pesos only) period. | | | |
| 1. One-ten Once the of the Procur action and 2. Excess in 3. In case | oth (1/10) of cumulative ar ing Entity ma d remedies av n price, if pro | one p noun ay res vailab | ercent (1%) o t of liquidated cind or termi le under the o ed from third | damages reached nate the contract, dircumstances. parties, through a | es: Derformed portion for Ses 10% of the amount Ses without prejudice to Selternative mode of papers Selternative mode of papers | t of the contract, o other courses of procurement; and | 1. Sta 2. Del Deliver 3. Deliver 4.PCM in this F where t | onal instructions & condinggered Delivery/Pay livery will take effectery Confirmation of Query is within 7 working day y Confirmation Chas the right to reject or capo for justifiable and reason the award will not benefit the sand conditions specified or | ment t upon receipt uantity/Date s upon receipt of ancel any items hable ground e Government | | |
| /yvt | | | VEL WILL | 159 6/1 | 0.1.1 | man Tenence | To same the | THE II | 902,058.00 | , | |
| APPROVED: Notarized | | | | | Attachment Attachment P.R. No. Abstract Canvass Notarize Exclusiv Justifica Others A | pHAR 2023-00 of Canvass/B Sheet/Tender ed Certification re Distributor tion C Reso No.2023 OA-2023-003-0 | of Bids Or boo of app | CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable. (Signature over printed name) | | | |
| | | | ha | | x / N | TP-PROC-2023- | 015 / | Date: | | | |

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement Distribution:

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

| PURCHASE ORDER | 74361 | No | 74361 |
|------------------------------------|---------------|--------|------------|
| FOR SUPPLIES OR P. R. NO. PHAR-202 | | | 10/11/22 / |
| MODE OF PROCUR PUBLIC BI | EMENT DDING - | | |
| CS No. | | AC No. | |
| DATE OF P.O. Ja | nuary 9, 202 | | |

| TO: Su | pplier/De | aler | Contrac | tor | GETZ BR | OS. PHILIPP | INES, INC. | | | trings of the | |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|----------|
| Address | | aioi | 5/F We | st W | ng, Estancia | Offices, Capitol (| Commons, Meralco Avenue, Br | gy. Orando, I | Pasig City | | |
| Is to be | e made: _ | M | aterials | Mana | agement Div | ere delivery vision | Delivery period: 7 work Performance Security P | osted: | Other Terms: | Surety Bund No. G(13) 15 | 775 |
| Location Specia | on: l Instruct | | | oor, I | PCMC Bldg. | | Cash / Cashier's / M PCMC O.R. No. | anager's Ch | Amount P | 298, 167. 90 | 0 |
| Item No. | QTY. | | UNI | Т | | le principal en altre | ARTICLES | THE STORES | UNIT COST | TOTAL CO | ST |
| 1 | 4,000 | , | сар | , | | | ster/foil pack | distant o | 2.90 ′ | 11,600.00 | , |
| 2 | 10,000 | 1 | сар | , | Celecoxib | cap 200mg blis | ele [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Pa ster/foil pack ele [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Pa | | 2.90 - | 29,000.00 | 1 |
| 3 | 100 | , | tab | - | Clarithron | ycin tab 250m | ng blister/foil pack et [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Pa | | 7.20 - | 720.00 | - |
| 4 | 300 | 1 | tab | 1 | Levofloxad | in tab 500 mg | 5.40 / | 1,620.00 | 1 | | |
| 5 | 100 | | vl | - | Levofloxad | in vl 5 mg/mL | t [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Paki 100 mL sealed rubber cap ml Vial [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd | | 61.15 | 6,115.00 | - |
| 6 | 600 | 1 | tab | | Monteluka | ast Sodium che | wable tab 4mg blister/foil p [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Paki | ack | 3.30 | 1,980.00 | 1 |
| 7 | 3,000 | | tab | ' | Monteluka | st Sodium che | 3.20 | 9,600.00 | - | | |
| 8 12,000 cap / C | | | | , | "Montiget "5mg Tablet [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Pakistan] Omeprazole cap 20mg blister/foil pack "Risek" 20mg Capsule [Getz Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd., Pakistan] ***Nothing Follows*** | | | 2.60 _ | 31,200.00 91,835.00 vvvvvvvvv | | |
| | | | | Ali a | For th | ne use of Pharm be sourced from | ched Terms of Reference macy Division (CY-2023) m Revolving Fund (RF) st One (1) year expiration p | eriod. | | One Thousand red Thirty Five Pesos only) | , |
| 1. One-ter Once the the Procu action an 2. Excess | nth (1/10) o cumulative a ring Entity m d remedies a in price, if pr | f one mounay re availa ocurr | percent (19 nt of liquida escind or te ble under t red from th | %) of the dated da | mages reaches e the contract, umstances. ties, through a | rformed portion for 10% of the amount without prejudice to Iternative mode of p al to 5% of the unde | o other courses of procurement; and | 1. Stagger 2. Delivery Delivery C 3. Delivery is Delivery Conf 4.PCMC has in this PO for where the aw | nstructions & condition of Delivery/Pay will take effect confirmation of Quittin 7 working days irmation the right to reject or cajustifiable and reason and will not benefit the conditions specified or | ment upon receipt uantity/Date upon receipt of ncel any items able ground Government | |
| /yvt | | | Tares | | a site VII la | own I wiste | para la una antima de servici. | Think the | | All like | |
| Funding | g Code _ | 2-0 | 01-01- | 010- | 002/m | f 1/18/23 | | TOTAL | AMOUNT P | 91,835.00 | i |
| LOURDES B. DELOS REYES, CPA OIC hire 6 Anting Division | | | | CPA | 30°.00 | X□ P.R. No.X□ Abstract□ Canvass | Attachments: P.R. No. PHAR 2023-001-RF Abstract of Canvass/Bids Canvass Sheet/Tender of Bids Notarized Certification of CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I r today the copy of this Pt Order, and held the Co bound by the terms and stip | | | nat I receive this Purcha he Compan | se ny |
| APPRO | | te | mly. | | Б М , МРМ | | e Distributor | The second secon | contract and | | |
| | B. GONZA Executiv | | | | M, MPM | x BA | C Reso No.2023-00-016 / OA-2023-003-009 / | (Si | gnature over pr | inted name) | |
| | | | | () | and the second | x N | TP-PROC-2023-015 / | Date | | | |

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement Distribution:

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100 website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2023-015

January 9, 2023

GETZ BROS. PHILIPPINES INC.

5TH Flr. Ortigas Building, Ortigas Avenue, Pasig City Tel. No. (02) 748-0488 Fax No. (02) 631-1639

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order Nos. 74361/74362 as a result of Public Bidding for the procurement of Various Pharmaceutical Supplies has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within seven (7) working days from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM **Executive Director**

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: